TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment of Entire Interest and Goodwill	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SATORI SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED		08/19/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOPOST SATORI INC.	
Street Address:	478 Wheelers Farms Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1546116	BULK MAILER
Registration Number:	2705686	MAILROOM TOOLKIT
Registration Number:	3393861	SATORI SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3393862	SATORI SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605275029

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8605279211

Email: alixyaleristas@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY KENNEDY
Address Line 1: 750 MAIN ST

Address Line 2: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SATORI/T01, T02, T04, T05

900249688 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0314

15/6116

3H 3415 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY KENNEDY	
Signature:	/NANCY KENNEDY/	
Date:	03/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Confirmatory Asst#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Asst#page2.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Asst#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0315 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Satori Software, Incorporated, a Washington corporation ("Satori"), and

Neopost Satori Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Neopost"), are parties to an Asset

Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") dated August 19, 2009 ("Effective Date");

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Satori was the sole owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks listed at Exhibit A hereto, including the subject

trademark registrations and all associated goodwill (collectively, the "Trademarks,

Registrations and Goodwill");

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Satori was desirous of assigning to Neopost

ownership of the Trademarks, Registrations and Goodwill;

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Neopost was desirous of acquiring from Satori

ownership of the Trademarks, Registrations and Goodwill;

WHEREAS, among other things, the Agreement conveyed, from Satori to Neopost,

ownership of the Trademarks, Registrations, and Goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which hereby is acknowledged. Satori and Neopost hereby confirm that, pursuant to the

Agreement and as of the Effective Date, Neopost assumed sole ownership of all right,

title and interest in and to the trademark listed at Exhibit A hereto, including the subject

trademark registrations and all associated goodwill.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0316

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Satori and Neopost have each caused a duly authorized officer to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

FOR SATORI	SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED (a Washington corporation)
Signature:	NA-P
Name:	DALE GARRETT
Title:	VP Operations
FOR NEOPO	ST SATORI NC. (a Delaware corporation)
Signature:	DA S
Name:	DALE GARRETT
Title:	President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	US Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods and Services
BULK MAILER	1546116	July 4, 1989	pre-recorded computer programs for mailing list management
MAILROOM TOOLKIT	2705686	April 15, 2003	computer software for adding United States Postal Service (USPS) capabilities to conventional database programs for use by individuals, businesses and organizations
SATORI SOFTWARE	3393861	March 11, 2008	pre-recorded computer programs for mailing list management, project billing and legal billing
SATORI SOFTWARE	3393862	March 11, 2008	pre-recorded computer programs for mailing list processing, address management and data processing